

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

TO:

The Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Dylan Reingold – County Attorney

DATE:

September 12, 2018

SUBJECT:

Resolution Adopted by the Board of County Commissioners

Addressing Biosolids and Biosolids Applications

At its September 11, 2018 regular meeting, the County Commissioners, by unanimous vote, adopted the form of resolution similar to the resolution adopted by the Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council addressing biosolids and biosolids applications. The County Attorney's Office has subsequently prepared that resolution (Resolution No. 2018-084), and a copy is presented for informational purposes.

/nhm Attachment